## **USE AGREEMENT**

This agreement made by and between the Boone County Board of
Education, Jonatha Stefano po U/05 as Principal authorized
so to act by direction of the Board of Education and Jonatha Fefanosodos
hereinafter referred to as "user" of the school facilities hereinafter described. Make 17
Kain +
WITNESSETH:
The principal does hereby agree to permit user to utilize certain school
facilities more particularly described as follows:  Gym - Make 1+ Rain hoops baske + ball practice
<b>7</b>
at the following times and dates: 2x per week, schedule permitting
through the 2024

subject to the following terms and conditions:

- 1. The school property identified above may be utilized by the user as a permittee at will on the condition that all terms and conditions as hereinafter set out are complied with and any other terms and conditions may result in immediate termination of the Use Agreement and/or liability of the user. The utilization of the premises by the user is a privilege extended to the user by the Board of Education and said use does not constitute a property right nor shall it be deemed a lease or renewable beyond the specified period without the written consent of the principal.
- 2. The use of these school facilities shall be in compliance with all laws and regulations and the terms and conditions of Boone County Board of Education policies, including but not limited to BCBE Policy No. 05.3, 05.31. 05.32 and 10.3 which are incorporated by reference herein.
- 3. The reserved time/date for use by user may be cancelled or preempted by Principal and permission for use may be terminated without cause by notice from Principal.
- 4. User is responsible for the conduct of its participants or guests.
- 5. There shall be no subletting or assignment of this agreement nor any profit making or commercial venture subject of the use.

- 6. User shall return the facilities or premises in the same condition as at the commencement of the use, or if user fails to do so, the user will be responsible for the cost of clean-up and be prohibited from further use of facilities.
- 7. The user agrees to save harmless the Boone County Board of Education, its employees and agents, for any liability, damage, loss or expense incurred respecting the utilization of the school facilities; and the user agrees to reimburse the Boone County Board of Education for any damages to or replacement of school property damaged, lost, stolen or vandalized while in user's name.

IN WITNESS WHER			
Education and the use		er nands this	day of
		<u>· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · </u>	
		,	•
Erpenbeck	ElementaraCHO	OT	
//		CL	
BY: /<	,		
BY: / PF	RINCIPAL		
٠			
Jonathan Stefano	podos _ make	it Rain /too,	Sar.
Ŭ	JSER		
340 West 106	4 A Suit	30/	•
AD	DRESS		
Newport.	KY	4/07/	
CITY ,	STATE	ZIP	
859.866.8459			
DLION	TE NITIMBED	<del></del>	

**DOLIVER** 

## **CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE**

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 2/27/2024

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

	his certificate does not confer rights t	o the	cert	πι <b>cate holder in lieu of s</b> t							
PRODUCER Houchens Insurance Group				CONTACT Deirdre Oliver  NAME: PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (859) 426-4529  FAX (A/C, No): (859)			0501	40C 4500			
273	4 Chancellor Dr, Suite 301 stview Hills, KY 41017				(A/C, N	o, Ext): (659) 4		<u> </u>	(A/C, No): (	009)	420 <del>-4</del> 529
ore	Siview mins, NT 4101/				E-MAIL ADDRESS: doliver@higusa.com				NAIO#		
									NAIC#		
INSURED				INSURER A : Philadelphia Insurance Company INSURER B :							
mot				•							
	Make It Rain Hoops LLC 340 West 10th Street				INSURE						
Newport, KY 41071					INSURER D :						
					INSURER E : INSURER F :						
CO	VERAGES CER	TIE	CATE	NUMBER:	INSURE	IN F i		REVISION NUM	IRFD.		1
T: !N C	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICI NDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY F ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY	ES O REQU PER	F INS IREMI	SURANCE LISTED BELOW ENT, TERM OR CONDITIO THE INSURANCE AFFOR	N OF A	ANY CONTRA Y THE POLIC	TO THE INSUF CT OR OTHER IES DESCRIB	RED NAMED ABO'R R DOCUMENT WIT ED HEREIN IS SU	VE FOR T	CT TO	WHICH THIS
	XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH				BEEN						
INSR LTR		INSD	SUBR WVD	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)		LIMIT		1 000 000
Α	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR			PHPK2514605		3/22/2023	3/22/2024	EACH OCCURRENT DAMAGE TO RENTI PREMISES (Ea occu	DE ED irrence)	\$ \$	1,000,000 100,000
								MED EXP (Any one		\$	0
								PERSONAL & ADV	NJURY	\$	1,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREG	SATE	\$	3,000,000
	X POLICY PRO- X LOC  OTHER: Professional Liability							PRODUCTS - COMP	P/OP AGG	\$ \$	3,000,000 1,000,000
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY				•			COMBINED SINGLE (Ea accident)	LIMIT	\$	
	ANY AUTO							BODILY INJURY (Pe	er person)	\$	
	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS				-			BODILY INJURY (Pa	er accident)		
	HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAMAG (Per accident)	SE	\$	
L										\$	
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE	CE	\$	
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE		\$	
	DED RETENTION\$									\$	
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY							PER STATUTE	OTH- ER		
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	N/A						E.L. EACH ACCIDE	NT	\$	
								E.L. DISEASE - EA I	EMPLOYEE	\$	
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below	-						E.L. DISEASE - POL			
Α	Abusive Conduct Liab			PHPA123531		3/22/2023	3/22/2024	Abusive Cond	uct Liab		50,000
<u></u> .											
DES	CCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	CLES (	ACORI	O 101, Additional Remarks Sched	ule, may l	e attached if mo	re space is requi	red)			
											•
CERTIFICATE HOLDER				CAN	CELLATION						
					THE	EXPIRATIO	N DATE TH	DESCRIBED POLIC HEREOF, NOTICI CY PROVISIONS.			
Erpenbeck Elementary School 9001 Wetherington Blvd Basecamp 1				Lowed Cultertson							

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

Florence, KY 41042

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

			·
	·		